

Nasdaq Co-Location and Connectivity Services

CoLo & Connectivity Console Authorization Form

Creating a Console Account allows Customer to provide relevant customer billing, contact and account information, to review and accept the terms on which Services are provided, and to establish authorized users to place Service orders and manage Services via the Console. To create a Console Account, Customer must complete and sign and return this Console Account Authorization Form to Nasdaq. Failure to sign or supply accurate, current and complete answers on the Console Account Authorization Form may prevent Customer's Console Account from being established.

Each authorized user is responsible for safeguarding his/her password. Authorized users must not disclose passwords to any third party. Customers must immediately notify Nasdaq of any unauthorized use of their Console Account.

Customer Information

Customer / Firm Name:	
Customer / Firm Primary Office Address: (include city, state (US only), country, zip/post code)	
Customer Console Account (MPID): (assigned by Nasdaq for new accounts)	
Customer Console Account Service Region: (Select based on location of services)	U.S. (excluding PHLX) CANADA EUROPE PHLX

For Canadian Customers:

By checking this box, Customer agrees that Nasdaq, Inc., on behalf of Nasdaq CXC Limited("Nasdaq") and their Affiliates (most current list is available in Nasdaq's 10-K filing), may use contact information provided by Customer below to communicate with Customer about other services available from Nasdaq and its Affiliates. You are free to unsubscribe from marketing communications at any time.

Contact Information (required for new accounts or if there are updates to an existing account)

Business Contact Name and Title:		
Phone #:		
E-Mail:		
Accounting Contact Name(s): (for invoices)		
Phone #:		
E-Mail:		
Technical Contact Name:		
Phone #:		
E-Mail:		

Customer's Authorized Contacts:

To set up Customer's Console account, and to access and manage Customer's Console account via the Nasdaq CoLo & Connectivity Console, Customer names the individuals below as authorized users, and indicates each user's permission level below. Authorized users can be set up with full ordering permission or with read-only permission for the Colo & Connectivity Console. Customer may also remove permissions using this form.

Authorized User		Authorized User	
Authorized User Name:		Authorized User Name:	
Email:		Email:	
Phone Number:		Phone Number:	
Service Access Level:	Mark ("X") if Applicable	Service Access Level:	Mark ("X") if Applicable
Full Permission		Full Permission	
Read-Only Permission		Read-Only Permission	
Remove Permission		Remove Permission	
Add MPID to Existing User:		Add MPID to Existing User:	
User ID:	Add MPID:	User ID:	Add MPID:

Authorized User		Authorized User	
Authorized User Name:		Authorized User Name:	
Email:		Email:	
Phone Number:		Phone Number:	
Service Access Level:	Mark ("X") if Applicable	Service Access Level:	Mark ("X") if Applicable
Full Permission		Full Permission	
Read-Only Permission		Read-Only Permission	
Remove Permission		Remove Permission	
Add MPID to Existing User:		Add MPID to Existing User:	
User ID:	Add MPID:	User ID:	Add MPID:

Where Customer has indicated above that a user should have 'Full Permission', Customer authorizes that user to place or terminate Orders on behalf of Customer. Where Customer has indicated above that a user should have 'Read-Only' access, Customer authorizes that user to view orders and account details only.

All Orders and instructions submitted via the Colo & Connectivity Console are subject to the terms and conditions of the Nasdaq Co-Location Agreement or Co-Location & Connectivity Agreement applicable for the region in which your services are located.

By executing this Authorization Form, Customer represents that the above information is true and correct and requests Nasdaq to act on the instructions set out above.

Customer name:	
Signature:	
Signatory Name:	
Signatory Title:	
Date:	

After completing and executing this Authorization Form, Customer should email the completed form to:

coloadmin@nasdaq.com - for North American-based services

accesseurope@nasdaq.com - for European-based services

© Copyright 2023. All rights reserved. Nasdaq and BX Options are registered trademarks of Nasdaq, Inc. 3009-Q23